B
C
100mm
(3,9”)
 400/1000mm
(15.7” /39.4”)
Step Up Wide
Specification Sheet

ORDERING INFORMATION
Step Up Wide
MODEL
LENGHT
POWER
COLOR TEMP.
OPTICS
VOLTAGE
•  400mm (15,7”)
•  1000mm (39,4”)
•  L - 10W/m, 3W/ft Amber, 2700K, 3000K, (900lm)
•  H - 23W/m, 7,6W/ft Amber, 2700K, 3000K, (1700lm)
•  L - 10W/m, 3W/ft RGBWA , RGBWA
•  H - 23W/m, 7,6W/ft RGBWA , RGBWA
•  A - Amber
•  30 - 3000K
•  RGBW (W 3000K)
•  RGBW+A (Amber) (W 3000K)
•  LL = 120° even illumination
•  24 - 24VDC fixture voltage
•  230 - 230VAC
•  110 - 110 - 277VAC
filixlighting.com info@filixlighting.com
Filix reserves the right to make technical changes without notice.
F I L I X  L I G H T I N G
SLW
400
1000
L
H
A
30
RGBW
RGBWA
LL
24
230
110
INSTALATION DETAILS
Step Up Wide
Installation housing - SLW400 / SLW1000
90,5mm
(3,6”)
401/1001mm
(15.7/39,4”)
13/
ASSY. DWG.
1:10 A4
Marko Topalović mag. ing.
Marko Topalovic mag.ing.
COOPERATION
Nikola Jurman
FIRST ANGLE
PROJECTION
SCALE SHEET SIZE SHEET
APPROVED
CHECKED
DESIGNEDU.N.O. TOLERANCES
2 PLACE DECIMAL 0.00 ±0.1
1 PLACE DECIMAL 0.0 ±0.25
0 PLACE DECIMAL 0 ±0.5
ANGULAR 15 MIN. (0.25°)
BREAK SHARP EDGES 0.3 ± 0.1 x 45°
U.N.O. DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETERS
DOCUMENT TYPE: INTENDED FOR: DRAWING STATUS:
TITLE:
PROJECT:
DRAWING NUMBER:SAP CODE:THIS DOCUMENT IS PROPERTY OF FILIX D.O.O. WITH
ALL PERTAINING RIGHTS ANTD IT IS NOT TO BE
COPIED OR USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES OTHER